2024
Pediatric Catalog
Phone:
(Toll free, U.S.) 1.800.848.4930
(Local, International) 740.869.3377
Address:
WillowWood Global LLC
15441 Scioto Darby Road, P.O. Box 130

4 = High
Pediatric SACH Foot
Ordering example:
Pediatric SACH Foot, 10 cm, right, buff, low toe resistance
PPS-10RB-2
How To Order
4
Product Highlights
• Carbon/nylon keel
• Substantial energy return
• Intended for second stage of walking
As children develop a more mature gait that follows the normal
progression of heel strike through toe off, they need a foot
that offers more toe response and increased durability. Our
Pediatric Impulse Foot uses a carbon/nylon keel. This material
provides energy return, dynamic response, and outstanding
durability—three of the most important characteristics for active
children in the second stage of gait development.
Pediatric Impulse® Foot
L-Code Suggestion: L5976
PEDIATRIC IMPULSE FOOT
PPI-XXXX-X
Build Height
38 mm + 5 mm
(1.5" + .2")
Heel Height:
13 - 17 cm – 6 mm (1/4”)
18 - 22 cm – 10 mm (3/8”)
Heel Insert Densities:
13 - 14 cm – no inserts
15 -22 cm – Soft, Medium, Firm
Product Weight: 155 g (.34 lb)*
*Weight is based on size 16 cm foot
Cosmesis: Unisex, Lifelike in Buff, Tan or Medium Brown
Warranty: 12 months from date of patient fitting
Use of product with adult-size components will void the warranty
Pediatric Impulse Foot: Specifications
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377 OR VISIT WILLOWWOOD.COM
5
Product Highlights
• Carbon/nylon keel
• Substantial energy return
• Intended for second stage of walking
Foot Bolts:
M8 x 34:	 700-B203
M8 x 28:	 700-B201
To select proper toe resistance:
1. Calculate adjusted body weight. (Adjusted body
weight = patient body weight + loads normally or
routinely carried.)
2. Using adjusted body weight, select toe resistance
from the chart below.
Toe Resistance Chart
Foot Size 2 = Low 3 = Regular 4 = High
13 - 14 cm < 20 lb (9 kg) 20 - 35 lb (9 -16 kg) > 35 lb (16 kg)
15 - 16 cm < 30 lb (14 kg) 30 - 45 lb (14 - 20 kg) > 45 lb (20 kg)
17 - 18 cm < 35 lb (16 kg) 35 - 50 lb (16 - 23 kg) > 50 lb (23 kg)
19 - 20 cm < 45 lb (20 kg) 45 - 70 lb (20 - 32 kg) > 70 lb (32 kg)
21 - 22 cm < 60 lb (27 kg) 60 - 90 lb (27 - 41 kg) > 90 lb (41 kg)
Model Size of Foot Foot Color Toe Resistance
PPI =
Pediatric
Impulse Foot
13 - 22 cm L = left
R = right
B = Buff
T = Tan
M = Medium Brown
2 = Low
3 = Regular
4 = High
Pediatric Impulse Foot
Ordering example:
Pediatric Impulse Foot, 17 cm, left,medium brown, regular toe resistance
PPI-17LM-3
How To Order
Set of 3 heel inserts
(for sizes 15-22)
Foot cosmesis in buff, tan
or medium brown
What’s Included:
6
Pediatric Suspension
Mini G-Lock
The Mini G-Lock is designed to meet the needs of upper extremity and pediatric amputees. The Mini G-Lock has a standard
pin locking mechanism with pin seal. The design of this small lock allows the user to secure the locking pin in place at the
nearest groove. The Mini G-Lock is CAD-friendly but still easy to use in traditional fabrication processes. The Mini G-Lock can
be used in both exoskeletal and endoskeletal prostheses. Only use this lock with laminated sockets.
Product Item #
Mini G-Lock (shown) 700-MGL480
Mini G-Lock, body only 700-MGL490
Mini G-Lock Pin, 1/4” – 20 x 38 mm 700-MGL482
Mini G-Lock Pin, 1/4” – 20 x 51 mm (shown) 700-MGL488
Mini G-Lock Fabrication Tooling 700-MGL491
Mini G-Lock Button and Stem 700-MGL492
BOTTOM VIEW
700-MGL480
(  ) INDICATE A REFERENCE DIMENSION
NO BUILD HEIGHT DIMENSION;
COMPONENT IS INTEGRATED
INTO THE PROSTHETIC SOCKET
35.6
 28.9
 13.5
 35.2
BOTTOM VIEW
700-MGL480
(  ) INDICATE A REFERENCE DIMENSION
NO BUILD HEIGHT DIMENSION;
COMPONENT IS INTEGRATED
INTO THE PROSTHETIC SOCKET
Ø35.6 mm
(1.4")
28.9 mm
(1.13")
35.2 mm
(1.38")
13.5 mm
(0.53")
Product Weight: 67 g
Warranty: 12 months from date of patient fitting
L-Code Suggestion:  L5671
FOR MORE INFORMATION CALL 800.848.4930
OR 740.869.3377 OR VISIT WILLOWWOOD.COM
7
 1
2.
7 BUILD SURFACE
62.2
TOP VIEW
 2
9.
7
 29.7
BOTTOM VIEW
4X M5x.8 THREAD
PPF-700250
(  ) INDICATE A REFERENCE DRAWING
NO BUILD HEIGHT DIMENSION;
COMPONENT IS INTEGRATED
INTO THE PROSTHETIC SOCKET
BUILD HEIGHT
12.7 mm (.5")
34.5
 19.5